\Sc:linf Louis

COUNTY

BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

Notice of Open Meeting

Notice is hereby given that the St. Louis County Board of Equalization will
conduct an open meeting, hearings, and deliberations, beginning at 9:00 A.M.
on Wednesday, October 5, 2016.

The meeting and deliberations will be conducted in the 1st Floor County
Council Conference Room of the St. Louis County Government Center, Roos
Administration Building, located at 41 South Central Avenue in Clayton,
Missouri.

The Board’s tentative agenda for the meeting includes, among other matters:

Requests for exemption from real or personal property tax submitted by
various organizations. Review of hearings and deliberations of real and/or
personal property valuation appeals. Other business may include: Review
with Assessor’s Staff of errors, omissions, adjustments, & other business, as
needed. The Board may go into closed session to review litigation and/or legal
Issues, and/or personnel matters.

Representatives of the news media may obtain copies of the agenda by
contacting office staff (see below).

Attachments Incorporated by Reference: BOE Scheduled Hearings

Board Of Equalization
Cheryl A. Kunzler, SRA, Al-RRS Thomas P. Craddock, MAI, SRA, Chairman Emerson Sutton, Jr., CCIM, MAI
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BOE Scheduled Hearings

This is the most current list of hearings scheduled and is subject to change as updates become available.

Hearing
Date

10/05/2016
10/05/2016
10/05/2016

10/05/2016

10/05/2016

10/05/2016
10/05/2016
10/05/2016
10/05/2016

10/05/2016

10/05/2016

10/05/2016

10/05/2016

10/05/2016

10/05/2016

10/05/2016

10/05/2016

17

Hearing
Time

9:10 AM
9:20 AM
9:30 AM

9:40 AM

9:40 AM

9:50 AM
9:50 AM
9:50 AM
9:50 AM

10:10 AM

10:10 AM

10:30 AM

10:30 AM

10:50 AM

11:10 AM

11:10 AM

11:30 AM

Locator or
Account

B00595056

B00481424

B00594929

18K321029

B00627245

21J331203
22)511703
B00650461
B00659630

22U321011

B00626100

29J240246

29J330095

19K341985

09J111537

09J121053

221321043

Name

HAVEN HOUSE ST LOUIS
REMEDY CHURCH
WORLD PEDIATRIC PROJECT

THE GATHERING UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH

THE GATHERING UNITED METHODIST
CHURCH

FRIENDS OF L'ARCHE ST LOUIS INC
FRIENDS OF L'ARCHE ST LOUIS INC
FRIENDS OF L'ARCHE ST LOUIS INC
FRIENDS OF L'ARCHE ST LOUIS INC

SACRED HEART OF JESUS POLISH
NATIONAL CATHOLIC CHURCH

SACRED HEART OF JESUS POLISH
NATIONAL CATHOLIC CHURCH

APOSTOLIC PENTECOSTAL CHURCH OF ST

LOUIS MO

APOSTOLIC PENTECOSTAL CHURCH OF ST

LOUIS MO
THRIVE ST LOUIS

ST PETERS HOUSE OF PRAYER BAPTIST
CHURCH

ST PETERS HOUSE OF PRAYER BAPTIST
CHURCH

ST LOUIS GYMNASTIC CENTRE
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Property Address 1

12685 OLIVE BLVD
8746 EULALIE AVE
755 S NEW BALLAS RD STE 140

7811 MARYLAND AVE

2001 S HANLEY RD SUITE 450

2900 MARSHALL AVE
3632 MANHATTAN AVE
2900 MARSHALL AVE
3632 Manhattan Ave

73 STRECKER RD

73 STRECKER RD

3926 BERVIEW LN

3907 ARTHEL DR

900 S HANLEY RD 12B

1620 TROTWOOD DR

8400 PERSHALL RD

315 W PACIFIC AVE

TAX
DISTR

108U
104D
108Q

106

104

118C
118D
118C
118D

110AC

110AC

120N

120N

106

139G

139G

134AH





