

## **Notice of Open Meeting**

Notice is hereby given that the St. Louis County Board of Equalization will conduct an open meeting, hearings, and deliberations, beginning at 9:00 A.M. on Wednesday, October 5, 2016.

The meeting and deliberations will be conducted in the 1st Floor County Council Conference Room of the St. Louis County Government Center, Roos Administration Building, located at 41 South Central Avenue in Clayton, Missouri.

The Board's tentative agenda for the meeting includes, among other matters:

Requests for exemption from real or personal property tax submitted by various organizations. Review of hearings and deliberations of real and/or personal property valuation appeals. Other business may include: Review with Assessor's Staff of errors, omissions, adjustments, & other business, as needed. The Board may go into closed session to review litigation and/or legal issues, and/or personnel matters.

Representatives of the news media may obtain copies of the agenda by contacting office staff (see below).

**Attachments Incorporated by Reference:** 

**BOE Scheduled Hearings** 

**Board Of Equalization** 

Cheryl A. Kunzler, SRA, AI-RRS Thomas P. Craddock, MAI, SRA, Chairman Emersor

Emerson Sutton, Jr., CCIM, MAI

41 South Central Avenue • Saint Louis, MO 63105 • PH 314/615-7195 • FAX 314/615-5129 • MO Relay 800/735/2966 or 711 Email: boe@stlouisco.com • website: http://stlouisco.com

## **BOE Scheduled Hearings**

Tuesday, September 06, 2016 4:48:35 PM

This is the most current list of hearings scheduled and is subject to change as updates become available.

Hearing Date	Hearing Time	Locator or Account	Name	Property Address 1	TAX DISTR
10/05/2016	9:10 AM	B00595056	HAVEN HOUSE ST LOUIS	12685 OLIVE BLVD	108U
10/05/2016	9:20 AM	B00481424	REMEDY CHURCH	8746 EULALIE AVE	104D
10/05/2016	9:30 AM	B00594929	WORLD PEDIATRIC PROJECT	755 S NEW BALLAS RD STE 140	108Q
10/05/2016	9:40 AM	18K321029	THE GATHERING UNITED METHODIST CHURCH	7811 MARYLAND AVE	106
10/05/2016	9:40 AM	B00627245	THE GATHERING UNITED METHODIST CHURCH	2001 S HANLEY RD SUITE 450	104
10/05/2016	9:50 AM	21J331203	FRIENDS OF L'ARCHE ST LOUIS INC	2900 MARSHALL AVE	118C
10/05/2016	9:50 AM	22J511703	FRIENDS OF L'ARCHE ST LOUIS INC	3632 MANHATTAN AVE	118D
10/05/2016	9:50 AM	B00650461	FRIENDS OF L'ARCHE ST LOUIS INC	2900 MARSHALL AVE	118C
10/05/2016	9:50 AM	B00659630	FRIENDS OF L'ARCHE ST LOUIS INC	3632 Manhattan Ave	118D
10/05/2016	10:10 AM	22U321011	SACRED HEART OF JESUS POLISH NATIONAL CATHOLIC CHURCH	73 STRECKER RD	110AC
10/05/2016	10:10 AM	B00626100	SACRED HEART OF JESUS POLISH NATIONAL CATHOLIC CHURCH	73 STRECKER RD	110AC
10/05/2016	10:30 AM	29J240246	APOSTOLIC PENTECOSTAL CHURCH OF ST LOUIS MO	3926 BERVIEW LN	120N
10/05/2016	10:30 AM	29J330095	APOSTOLIC PENTECOSTAL CHURCH OF ST LOUIS MO	3907 ARTHEL DR	120N
10/05/2016	10:50 AM	19K341985	THRIVE ST LOUIS	900 S HANLEY RD 12B	106
10/05/2016	11:10 AM	09J111537	ST PETERS HOUSE OF PRAYER BAPTIST CHURCH	1620 TROTWOOD DR	139G
10/05/2016	11:10 AM	09J121053	ST PETERS HOUSE OF PRAYER BAPTIST CHURCH	8400 PERSHALL RD	139G
10/05/2016	11:30 AM	22L321043	ST LOUIS GYMNASTIC CENTRE	315 W PACIFIC AVE	134AH

17